Limited Warranty

Warranty

For 3 years from the date of purchase YTL International will replace or repair defects in material and workmanship for the original purchaser of the log splitter. For 1 year from date of purchase YTL International will repair or replace hydraulic system components. The warranty will not apply to any unit which was not assembled correctly, misused, overloaded or which has been used or operated contrary to our instructions, or which has been repaired or altered by anyone other than a service representative authorized by YTL International Inc.

Warranty Exclusions

This warranty does not cover cosmetic defects such as paint, decals or wear items such as tires. This warranty will not cover failures or problems due to acts of God, or events or forces beyond the control of the manufacturer.

Normal Wear Exclusion

The log splitter needs periodic service to perform well. This warranty does not cover repair when normal use has exhausted the life of a part or the equipment as a whole.

Installation, Use and Maintenance Exclusion

This warranty will not apply to parts and/or labor if the log splitter has been misused, neglected, involved in an accident, abused, loaded beyond its limits, modified or assembled incorrectly. Normal maintenance is not covered under this warranty.

Limits of Implied Warranty and Consequential Damage Exclusion

YTL International disclaims any obligation to cover any loss of time, use of this product, freight, or any incidental or consequential claim by anyone from using this log splitter. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR.

An exchange unit will be subject to the original warranty. The length of the warranty governing the exchanged unit will have the date as the purchase date of the original unit. This warranty gives you certain legal rights which may change from state to state. Your state may also have other rights you may be entitled to that are not listed within this warranty.

Contact Information

YTL International Inc. 17517 Fabrica Way, Suite H Cerritos, CA 90703

Phone: (888) 723-6534 Phone: (562) 404-8016 Fax: (562) 404-8013

Email: parts@ytlinternational.com Website: <u>www.ytlinternational.com</u>

Warranty & Customer Support Questions

Phone: (888) 723-6534